# OP \$190.00 151347

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ansoft LLC		I12/31/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ansys, Inc.	
Street Address:	275 Technology Drive	
City:	Canonsburg	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15317	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1513472	MAXWELL
Registration Number:	1695877	PARICS
Registration Number:	2954407	NEXXIM
Registration Number:	3008246	Q3D EXTRACTOR
Registration Number:	3370645	SIMPLORER
Registration Number:	2924788	ANSOFT DESIGNER
Registration Number:	2996124	SOLVER ON DEMAND

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-562-1639

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Carla J. Vrsansky

TRADEMARK REEL: 004466 FRAME: 0758

900183045

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	301 Grant Street 20th Floor Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	MBER:	0030967-000031	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Carla J. Vrsansky	
Signature:		/Carla J. Vrsansky/	
Date:		02/03/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=ansoft llc-ansys, inc. merger#page1.tif source=ansoft llc-ansys, inc. merger#page2.tif source=ansoft llc-ansys, inc. merger#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004466 FRAME: 0759



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ANSOFT LLC", A DELAWARE SERIES LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "ANSYS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ANSYS, INC.",
A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 9:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2367866 8100M

091157255

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 7735486

DATE: 01-04-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004466 FRAME: 0760 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:49 FM 12/31/2009 FILED 09:40 PM 12/31/2009 SRV 091157255 - 2367866 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

#### MERGING

ANSOFT LLC
(a Delaware Limited Liability Company)

#### WITH AND INTO

ANSYS, INC. (a Delaware Corporation)

Pursuant to Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>") and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>DLLCA</u>"), the undersigned corporation organized and existing under the DGCL does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the name of the surviving corporation is ANSYS, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Ansoft LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger, dated December 31, 2009, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

**THIRD:** That the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FOURTH: That the merger is to become effective on December 31, 2009 at 11:59 P.M.

**FIFTH:** That an executed copy of the Agreement of Merger is on file at 275 Technology Drive, Canonsburg, PA.15317, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

**SIXTH:** That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

LIBC/3738629.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004466 FRAME: 0761

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed as of this 31st day of December, 2009.

ANSYS, INC.

Name: James E. Cashman, III
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

2

LIBC/3738629.1

**RECORDED: 02/03/2011** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004466 FRAME: 0762**